Assistant Secretary for Administration

Summary of Full-Time Equivalents by Classification

April 7, 2001

Function Code: Function Description: Reason Code: FTE:
W826 Systems Design, Development and Programming Services A 118.00

Subtotal: 118.00
B00O Personnel Administrative Support B 27.00
B200 Employee Development 11.00
B301 Processing 21.00
B500 Labor Relations and Support 13.50
B700 Personnel Management Specialist 38.00
B999 Other Personnel Activities 21.00
C000 Administrative Support 14.50
D000 Administrative Support 48.00
S000 Administrative Support 166.00
S210 Building Management 11.00
S742 Inventory Analysis and Management 13.00
T000 Administrative Support 19.00
WO000 Administrative Support 12.00

Subtotal: 415.00
B300 Staffing Reviews C 6.00
B400 -‘ Employee Relations 8.50
B401 Benefits Reviews and Analysis 6.00
B701 Personnel Operations Management 6.00
C314 Financial Management and Program Planning 2.00
D702 Program Planning and Support 7.00
D704 Program Monitoring and Evaluation 6.00
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Function Code:

Function Description:

Reason Code: FTE:

D706

FO00

G000

G104

G210

G999

L200

S100

S200

S732

S733

S740

T700

T806

T807

T816

T821

Uooo

U301

U302

U605

U800

W100

W601

Program Monitoring

Administrative Support

Administrative Support

Technical/Professional/Legal Library Information Servic
Postal Services

Other Social Services

Grants Monitoring and Evaluation

Management Headquarters - Installations

Installation, Base, or Facility Management
Warchousing and Distribution

Building Services

Transportation Management Services

Miscellaneous Program Management

Printing and Reproduction

Visual Information

Telecommunication Centers

Special Studies and Analysis

Administrative Support

Training Management

Training Administration

Management Headquarters - Civilian Education and Traini
Training Development and Support

Management Headquarters - Communications, Computing and

Information Technology Management

C 3.00
1.00
1.00
6.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
6.00
5.00
8.00
8.00
7.00
5.00
4.00
6.00
2.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
4.00

1.00

Subtotal: 126.50
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Department of Housing and Urban Development
Assistant Secretary for Administration
A-76/FAIR Act Inventory

April 7, 2001
Org Code: 0AA Location: Seattle, WA Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR  Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
5.00 W826 Systems Design, Development and Programmi A 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 5.00 0
Org Code: 1AA Location: Boston, MA Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
5.00 W826 Systems Design, Development and Programmi = A 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 5.00 0
Org Code: 2AA Location: New York, NY Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR  Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
2.50 B999 Other Personnel Activities B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
0.50 C000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
28.50 S000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
12.00 W3826 Systems Design, Development and Programmi A 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
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Subtotals:  43.50 0
Org Code: 3AA Location: Philadelphia, PA Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
8.00 W826 Systems Design, Development and Programmi = A 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 8.00 0

Org Code: 4AA

Location: Atlanta, GA Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583

First FAIR  Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE.: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
3.00 B999 Other Personnel Activities B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
31.00 S000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.00 WO000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.00 W601 Information Technology Management C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
15.00 W826 Systems Design, Development and Programmi A 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals:  51.00 0
Org Code: 5AA Location: Chicago, IL Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR  Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
3.00 B999 Other Personnel Activities B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
0.50 C000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
33.00 S000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
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18.00
Subtotals:  54.50

W826 Systems Design, Development and Programmi =~ A 1999

N/A 0 $0.00 N/A

o

Org Code: 6AA

Location: Fort Worth, TX Point of Contact; Paul A. Scott

First FAIR Year of

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.

FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
2.00 B999 Other Personnel Activities B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
23.00 S000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.00 WO000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
17.00 W826 Systems Design, Development and Programmi =~ A 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals:  43.00 0

Org Code: 7AA

Location: Kansas City, KS Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott

First FAIR Year of

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583

CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.

FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 B999 Other Personnel Activities B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
9.00 S000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
4.00 W826 Systems Design, Development and Programmi = A 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals:  14.00 0

Org Code: 8AA

FTE:

Location: Denver, CO Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott

First FAIR  Year of
Cost Comp: Savings: Savings:

Function: Reason: Inventory:

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583

CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.

Perf. Review:

11.00

S000 Administrative Support B 1999

Page 3 of 22

N/A 0 $0.00 N/A

Final 10/2001



1.00
7.00

Subtotals: 19.00

$0.00 N/A
$0.00 N/A

WO000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A
W826 Systems Design, Development and Programmi A 1999 N/A

o|oc>

Org Code: 9AA

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583

Location: San Francisco, CA

First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
2.50 B999 Other Personnel Activities B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
24.50 S000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
3.00 WO000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
16.00 W826 Systems Design, Development and Programmi A 1999. N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals:  46.00 0
Org Code: A Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
' First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function; Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
3.00 D000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A

Subtotals: 3.00

0

Org Code: AEB Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
2.00 C314 Financial Management and Program Planning C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
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Subtotals: 2.00

=

Org Code: AEBB

Location: Washington, DC

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583

First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
2.50 C000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 2.50 0

Org Code: AEBO

Location: Washington, DC

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott

First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
Annual Dollar  Date of Comp.

FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
2.00 C000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 2.00 0
Org Code: AEM Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 B701 Personnel Operations Management C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.00 C000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals:  2.00 0
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Org Code: AEMC

Location: Washington, DC

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott
First FAIR Year of

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.

FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 FO00 Administrative Support C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 1.00 0

Org Code: AEMR

Location: Washington, DC

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott
First FAIR Year of

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.

FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
8.00 C000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 8.00 0

Org Code: AK Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR Year of CIV/IFTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
5.00 TOOO Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
4.00 T821 Special Studies and Analysis C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 9.00 0

Org Code: AL Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
10.00 D000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $6.00 N/A
1.00 D706 Program Monitoring C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
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Subtotals:  11.00

(=

Org Code: AO Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR  Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 D000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 1.00 0

Org Code: AOD

Location: Washington, DC

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott
First FAIR Year of

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.

FTE. Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
2.00 WO000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.00 W100 Management Headquarters - Communications, C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 3.00 0

Org Code: AODME

Location: Washington, DC

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott
First FAIR Year of

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.

FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
3.00 WO000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.00 W100 Management Headquarters - Communications, C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
5.00 W826 Systems Design, Development and Programmi = A 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals:  9.00 0
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Org Code: AODMF

Location: Washington, DC

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583

First FAIR  Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.

FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 WO000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
2.00 W100 Management Headquarters - Communications, C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
6.00 W826 Systems Design, Development and Programmi = A 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 9.00 0

Org Code: AP Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE.: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
2.00 D000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
2.00 D702 Program Planning and Support C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.00 D706 Program Monitoring C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 5.00 0

Org Code: APA Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
2.00 D000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.00 D702 Program Planning and Support C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
2.00 D704 Program Monitoring and Evaluation C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 5.00 0
Page 8 of 22 Final 10/2001



Org Code: APO Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
4.00 D702 Program Planning and Support C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
4.00 D704 Program Monitoring and Evaluation C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 8.00 0
Org Code: AR Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR  Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 D000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 1.00 0
Org Code: ARA Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 S000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
2.00 S100 Management Headquarters - Installations C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 3.00 0
Org Code: ARAD Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR  Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 S000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
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Subtotals: 1.00

(=

Org Code: ARADD

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott
First FAIR Year of

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.

Location: Washington, DC

FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
2.00 G210 Postal Services C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.00 S742 Inventory Analysis and Management B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
6.00 T000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.00 T700 Miscellaneous Program Management C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals:  10.00 0

Org Code: ARADR

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott
First FAIR Year of

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.

Location: Washington, DC

FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 G000 Administrative Support C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
6.00 G104 Technical/Professional/Legal Library Informat C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A

Subtotals: 7.00

0

Org Code: ARAF Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 S000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
2.00 S200 Installation, Base, or Facility Management C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
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Subtotals: 3.00 0
Org Code: ARAFB Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function; Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
6.00 §733 Building Services C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 6.00 0
Org Code: ARAFM Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR  Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 S000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
4.00 S210 Building Management B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 5.00 0
Org Code: ARAFT Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR  Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
5.00 S740 Transportation Management Services C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 5.00 0
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Org Code: ARAS

Location: Washington, DC

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott
First FAIR Year of

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.

FTE: Function; Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
3.00 S210 Building Management B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 3.00 0

Org Code: ARASP

Location: Washington, DC

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott
First FAIR Year of

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.

FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 S732 Warehousing and Distribution C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
12.00 S742 Inventory Analysis and Management B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals:  13.00 0

Org Code: ARASS

Location: Washington, DC

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583

First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
2.00 S000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
4.00 S$210 Building Management B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 6.00 0

Org Code: ARAST

Location: Washington, DC

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone; (202) 708-1583

First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
3.00 T000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
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5.00 T816 Telecommunication Centers C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A

Subtotals: 8.00 0
Org Code: ARAU Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE.: Function; Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 T700 Miscellaneous Program Management C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 1.00 0
Org Code: ARAUB Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
5.00 T700 Miscellaneous Program Management C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 5.00 0
Org Code: ARAUP Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
5.00 TOO0 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.00 T700 Miscellaneous Program Management C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
8.00 T806 Printing and Reproduction C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
7.00 T807 Visual Information C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
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Subtotals: 21.00

(=]

Org Code: ARH Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR  Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 B00O0O Personnel Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
11.00 D000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 12.00 0

Org Code: ARH1 Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR  Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
2.00 B000O Personnel Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
6.00 B500 Labor Relations and Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
5.00 B700 Personnel Management Specialist B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.00 B701 Personnel Operations Management C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals:  14.00 0

Org Code: ARH2 Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR  Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 B00O Personnel Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
2.00 B400 Employee Relations C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
2.00 B500 Labor Relations and Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
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4.00
1.00

Subtotals:  10.00

B700 Personnel Management Specialist

B701 Personnel Operations Management

B 1999
C 1999

N/A
N/A

$0.00
$0.00

N/A
N/A

Org Code: ARH3 Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR  Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 B000 Personnel Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
4.00 B300 Staffing Reviews 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
2.50 B400 Employee Relations C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.50 B3500 Labor Relations and Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
6.00 B700 Personnel Management Specialist B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.00 B701 Personnel Operations Management C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals:  16.00 0

Org Code: ARHC Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 B700 Personnel Management Specialist B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 1.00 0

Org Code: ARHCE

FTE:

Location: Washington, DC

Function:

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott

First FAIR  Year of
Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings:

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583

CIV/FTE Annual Dollar

Date of Comp.
Perf. Review:
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2.00

Subtotals: 2.00

G999 Other Social Services

C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A

<

Org Code: ARHCP

Location: Washington, DC

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott
First FAIR Year of

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.

FTE: Function; Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
6.00 B000 Personnel Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
4.00 B401 Benefits Reviews and Analysis C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
2.50 B700 Personnel Management Specialist B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
3.00 B999 Other Personnel Activities B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 15.50 0

Org Code: ARHE Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR  Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
2.00 BOOO Personnel Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
2.50 B700 Personnel Management Specialist B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.00 B999 Other Personnel Activities B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 5.50 0

Org Code: ARHH

FTE:

Location: Washington, DC

Function:

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott

First FAIR  Year of
Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings:

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583

CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
Perf. Review:

2.00

B000 Personnel Administrative Support

B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
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1.00
1.50

Subtotals: 4.50

B300 Staffing Reviews

B700 Personnel Management Specialist

C 1999 N/A
B 1999 N/A

$0.00 N/A
$0.00 N/A

O;OO

Org Code: ARHL Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 B000 Personnel Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
2.00 B700 Personnel Management Specialist B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A

Subtotals: 3.00

0

Org Code: ARHLE

Location: Washington, DC

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott
First FAIR Year of

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.

FTE.: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
3.00 B400 Employee Relations C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals:  3.00 0

Org Code: ARHLL

FTE:

Location: Washington, DC

Function:

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott

First FAIR Year of
Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings:

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583

CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
Perf. Review:

4.00

Subtotals: 4.00

B500 Labor Relations and Support

B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A

"0
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Org Code: ARHLP

Location: Washington, DC

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583

First FAIR  Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
2.00 B999 Other Personnel Activities B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 2.00 0
Org Code: ARHP Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
21.00 B301 Processing B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
2.00 B401 Benefits Reviews and Analysis C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.00 B701 Personnel Operations Management C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals:  24.00 0
Org Code: ARHS Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR  Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
6.00 B700 Personnel Management Specialist B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 6.00 0

Org Code: ARHSG

FTE:

Location: Washington, DC

Function:

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583

First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar
Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings:

Date of Comp.
Perf. Review:

1.00

B000 Personnel Administrative Support

B 1999
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N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
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1.00
2.00
1.00

Subtotals: 5.00

B300 Staffing Reviews
B700 Personnel Management Specialist

B701 Personnel Operations Management

C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A

B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A

C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
0

Org Code: ARHSP

Location: Washington, DC

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott
First FAIR Year of

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.

FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
8.00 B000 Personnel Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.00 B400 Employee Relations C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.50 B700 Personnel Management Specialist B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.00 B999 Other Personnel Activities B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A

Subtotals: 11.50

Org Code: ARHSR

Location: Washington, DC

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott
First FAIR  Year of

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.

FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
2.00 B000 Personnel Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
3.00 B700 Personnel Management Specialist B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A

Subtotals: 5.00

0

Org Code: ART

FTE:

Location: Washington, DC

Function:

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott

First FAIR  Year of
Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings:

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583

CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
Perf. Review:
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1.00
2.00
2.00

Subtotals: 5.00

B200 Employee Development B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A

U000 Administrative Support C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A

U605 Management Headquarters - Civilian Educatio C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
0

Org Code: ARTD

Location: Washington, DC

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott
First FAIR  Year of

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.

FTE.: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 B700 Personnel Management Specialist B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.00 U000 Administrative Support C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.00 U301 Training Management C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 3.00 0

Org Code: ARTDP

Location: Washington, DC

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott
First FAIR Year of

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.

FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 U301 Training Management C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.00 U800 Training Development and Support C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 2.00 0

Org Code: ARTDR

Location: Washington, DC

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott
First FAIR Year of

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.

FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
2.00 B200 Employee Development B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
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1.00

Subtotals: 3.00

U800 Training Development and Support

C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A

Org Code: ARTP Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 B200 Employee Development B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.00 U800 Training Development and Support C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 2.00 0

Org Code: ARTPA

Location: Washington, DC

POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.

Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott
First FAIR Year of

FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 U000 Administrative Support C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
3.00 U302 Training Administration C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 4.00 0

Org Code: ARTT Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR  Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
7.00 B200 Employee Development B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
2.00 U000 Administrative Support C 1999 N/A .0 $0.00 N/A
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Subtotals: 9.00

[

Org Code: AT Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR  Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
1.00 L200 Grants Monitoring and Evaluation C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals: 1.00 0

Org Code: AX Location: Washington, DC Point of Contact: Paul A. Scott POC Phone: (202) 708-1583
First FAIR  Year of CIV/FTE Annual Dollar Date of Comp.
FTE: Function: Reason: Inventory: Cost Comp: Savings: Savings: Perf. Review:
18.00 D000 Administrative Support B 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
1.00 D706 Program Monitoring C 1999 N/A 0 $0.00 N/A
Subtotals:  19.00 0
Totals: 659.50 0
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